

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MONDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND



IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 2921 OF 2025

Between:

Kusuma Apparao, S/o Narasimhamurthy, Cultivation, Aged 64 years,
R/o D.No.1-67, Pasarlapudi Village, Mamidikuduru Mandal, East
Godavari District.

Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

1. Gows Mohidin, S/o Fakir Mohiddin, Rice Mill, Aged about 50 years, R/o D.No.7-89, Mamidikuduru village and Mandal East Godavari District.
2. Kusuma Satyanarayana, S/o Narasimhamurthy, Cultivation, Aged about 60 years, R/o Pasarlapudi Village, Mamidikuduru Mandal, East Godavari District.
3. Kusuma Greeshma, W/o Satyanarayana, Aged about 50 years, R/o Pasarlapudi Village, Mamidikuduru Mandal, East Godavari District.

Respondents/Respondents

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings O.S No. 103 of 2017, on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) - cum - Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Razole, East Godavari District, pending disposal of the above revision.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 07.11.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of **Sri. T V JAGGI REDDY** Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following

ORDER:

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post on **23.01.2026.**

Interim order granted earlier is extended till **30.01.2026.**

Sd/-U.SRI DEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. One CC to Sri. T V JAGGI REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
2. One spare copy

ksr

HIGH COURT

DEV, J

DATED: 12.12.2025

post on 23.01.2026.

ORDER

**IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 2921 OF 2025**

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

